VINATech Co., Ltd.     Tel : +82 63 715 3020     E-mail : hycap@vina.co.kr     Web : www.vina.co.kr
Drawing
Specification
VPC (Vina Pulse Capacitor) 3.8V 6000F
- Low Self Discharge
- Wide Operating Temperature Range
VPC3R8608-P
Spec.Size
122 +1.0W (㎜)
136 ±1.5L (㎜)
5.0 MaxT (㎜)
About 115Weight(g)
- High Operating Voltage
- High Capacitance
Features
Temporary
Standard
Spec. valueItem
-20 ~ 60℃Working Range
Usable Temperature ≥75% @-20℃Lowest Temp.
≥95% @60℃Highest Temp.
3.8V (*Surge Voltage 4.0V) / 2.5VMax / MinUsable Voltage Range
Max. 43.3AContinuous Current
Usable Current Range
Max. 170APulse Current (@1sec)
≥6,000F(2.17Ah) @1C-rateCapacitance
59Wh/kg,   82Wh/LEnergy Density
13kW/kg,   18kW/LPower Density
≤2.4mΩ @10C-rateDC Internal Resistance (DC-ESR)
≥80% of initial spec.CapacitanceFloating Charge Characteristics
(60℃ 3.8V 1000hr) ≤200% of initial spec.DC-ESR
≥80% of initial spec.Capacitance
Self Discharge
(25℃ 72hr)
≤200% of initial spec.DC-ESR
≥97% of initial spec.Voltage
≥200,000 Cycles28.9A Cha_3.8V & Disc_30S
Cycle Life
(≥80% of initial spec.)
≥65,000 Cycles21.7A Cha_3.8V & Disc_3.3V
≥25,000 Cycles21.7A Cha_3.8V & Disc_2.5V
[2024.09.25 15:11][Microsoft PowerPoint - 03. VPC3R8608-P Data Sheet-240925]kskim@vina.co.kr / 192.168.102.52